(1) Provide financial performance assurance in the form of a performance guarantee, certified check, 

or certificate of deposit before construction begins. Assurance guarantees shall be made out to 
the City of Hobart.

(2) The amount of the guarantee shall be fixed and approved by the City equal to one hundred twenty- 
five percent (125%) of the total estimated cost of all stormwater management improvements and 
installations provided in the construction drawings based on the contractor’s bid or an estimate 
prepared by a Professional Engineer registered in the State of Indiana. The minimum amount